

ANNEX II – [MODEL] ANNUAL DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FOR THE EUROPE'S RAIL JOINT UNDERTAKING GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS

Name: Antonella Trombetta

Professional Address: Hitachi Rail STS- Via Paolo Mantovani 3-5 - Genova - Italia

Phone: +393356157514

E-mail: antonella.trombetta@hitachirail.com

Position: Sr Director Group Bidding, Governance & Industry Affairs

[] Chairperson of the Governing Board

[] Representative/lead delegate/alternate of the Commission

[X] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of HITACHI RAIL STS

[] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of [...]

[] Other (please specify)

do hereby declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the rail sector is those listed below:

1 Past activities:

- IP2 Coordinator Shift2Rail (from October 2019)
- Member of the Shift2Rail Governing Board (2017-2021)

2. Current activities:

- Member of the Italian Railway Engineers' College (CIFI), from 2003
- Hitachi Rail STS referent at the ERTMS Steering Committee (UNIFE) (from 2016)
- Hitachi Rail STS referent at the Strategy UNIFE Steering Committee (from September 2017)
- Hitachi Rail STS referent at EU Expert Group Rail Supply Industry (from February 2018)
- General Secretary of National "Cluster Trasporti" (from 2020)
- Member of Europe's Rail Governing Board (from 2021)
- Vice President of IANUA consortium (from 2018)
- Member of Consiglio di Sorveglianza SIIT

3. Current Financial Interests

Representative of Hitachi Rail in MOST (Sustainable Mobility program- Italian PNRR)

4. Any other relevant interests.

No Interest Declared

5. Family Member Interest

No Interest Declared]

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I consent to my information being stored electronically by the Europe's Rail Joint Undertaking.

Done at Genoa, June 20th, 2024

Name and Signature

ANTONELLA TROMBETTA